

B

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.1 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
(CC 21711/2013)

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2012 in ITA No.497/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S YOUTH CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 17/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

Mr.Siddharth S.Dev, Adv.

Mr.Ved Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.1 is allowed and the delay in refiling the special leave
petition is condoned.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar