

i»¿SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 39493 OF 2013

M/S. YOUTH CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20th January, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

â€œ Issue notice, returnable on 10.03.2014.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.â€

Accordingly, usual as well as dasti Notice to the sole respondent was issued on 4th February, 2014 through Registered Post. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back in respect of sole respondent Counsel for the petitioner has filed Affidavit of dasti service. Notice served on 5th March, 2014. No one has filed Vakalatnama and appearnace on behalf of sole respondent so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Courts for with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 7TH DAY OF MARCH, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Jay Kishore, Advocate
Mrs. Anil katiyar, Advocate

rch

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR