

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 39493/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/11/2012 in ITA No. 497/2010 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

M/S YOUTH CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 23/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ved Jain, Adv.
Mr. V. M. Chaurasia, Adv.
For Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, Counter Affidavit be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 01.05.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar