

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No.4195/2015

M/S YOUTH CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ved Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pranjal Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Sole respondent duly represented.

Statement of case not filed by the parties. Time to file the same has expired.

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for appellant to file affidavit of valuation.

List the matter again on 15.12.2017.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar