

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 4195/2015

M/S YOUTH CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-12-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Ved Jain,Adv.
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms.Pushpa Kishore,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the appellant to file the affidavit of valuation, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List the matter again on 14.02.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB