

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4195/2015

M/S YOUTH CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Sunita Gautam, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has failed to file affidavit of valuation and ad-valorem court fee despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
15.02.2018

hj