

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4195/2015

M/S YOUTH CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pranjal Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for
the appellant to comply with the office report dated 19.02.2018.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU DUA)
COURT MASTER