

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4195/2015

M/S YOUTH CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge
in Chambers)

Date : 23-04-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pranjal Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
appellant submits that affidavit of valuation has been
filed and deficit court fee has been paid.

The submission is taken on record.

Registry is to proceed further.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER